

CITY OF SIDNEY DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING BID TABULATION				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		TOM'S CONSTRUCTION ST. HENRY, OH		PERFORMANCE SITE DEVELOPMENT FAIRBORN, OH		MILLIGAN CONSTRUCTION SIDNEY, OH		STURM CONSTRUCTION SIDNEY, OH	
PROJECT: Lyndhurst Street Water Line Replacement Date: February 14, 2019													
Item	Description	Total Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
BASE BID													
202	CURB REMOVED	FT	3135	\$5.00	\$15,675.00	\$3.96	\$12,414.60	\$6.50	\$20,377.50	\$5.00	\$15,675.00	\$8.00	\$25,080.00
202	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVED	SF	500	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.71	\$855.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00
202	6" CONCRETE DRIVES REMOVED	SF	1400	\$3.00	\$4,200.00	\$2.42	\$3,388.00	\$4.00	\$5,600.00	\$3.00	\$4,200.00	\$3.00	\$4,200.00
202	REMOVED AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,173.28	\$4,173.28	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
304	AGGREGATE BASE 9" IN TWO LIFTS	CY	306	\$38.00	\$11,628.00	\$41.44	\$12,680.64	\$49.50	\$15,147.00	\$40.00	\$12,240.00	\$38.00	\$11,628.00
448	3" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE (TRENCH PATCH)	CY	102	\$315.00	\$32,130.00	\$335.28	\$34,198.56	\$305.00	\$31,110.00	\$425.00	\$43,350.00	\$435.00	\$44,370.00
452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE (DRIVES)	SY	156	\$74.00	\$11,544.00	\$73.79	\$11,511.24	\$74.00	\$11,544.00	\$80.00	\$12,480.00	\$112.00	\$17,472.00
608	CURB RAMP WITH TRUNCATED DOME (REMOVE AND REPLACE)	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$469.76	\$939.52	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$780.00	\$1,560.00
608	4" CONCRETE WALK	SF	500	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$7.49	\$3,745.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$9.00	\$4,500.00
609	CITY TYPE 2 COMBINATION ROLL CURB & GUTTER	FT	3135	\$33.00	\$103,455.00	\$15.22	\$47,714.70	\$27.00	\$84,645.00	\$15.00	\$47,025.00	\$22.00	\$68,970.00
611	4" SCH 40 PVC SANITARY LATERAL REPAIRS (AS REQUIRED)	LF	20	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$24.14	\$482.80	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$83.50	\$1,670.00
611	12" CL IV RCP STORM SEWER PIPE REPAIRS (AS REQUIRED)	LF	8	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$71.92	\$575.36	\$67.00	\$536.00	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$88.00	\$704.00
611	6" SDR 35 STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	1288	\$35.00	\$45,080.00	\$27.30	\$35,162.40	\$23.00	\$29,624.00	\$20.00	\$25,760.00	\$22.50	\$28,980.00
611	10" SDR 26 HEAVY WALL PVC STORM SEWER	LF	5	\$55.00	\$275.00	\$83.20	\$416.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$99.00	\$495.00
611	12" SDR 26 HEAVY WALL PVC STORM SEWER	LF	770	\$55.00	\$42,350.00	\$42.45	\$32,686.50	\$48.00	\$36,960.00	\$40.00	\$30,800.00	\$46.00	\$35,420.00
611	18" SDR 26 HEAVY WALL PVC STORM SEWER	LF	5	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$189.77	\$948.85	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$91.00	\$455.00
611	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EA	3	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00	\$2,090.68	\$6,272.04	\$2,450.00	\$7,350.00	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00	\$2,129.00	\$6,387.00
611	6"X6"X4" DOWNSPOUT CONNECTION	EA	27	\$400.00	\$10,800.00	\$384.83	\$10,390.41	\$125.00	\$3,375.00	\$200.00	\$5,400.00	\$479.00	\$12,933.00
611	12"X12"X4" DOWNSPOUT CONNECTION	EA	15	\$750.00	\$11,250.00	\$560.86	\$8,412.90	\$175.00	\$2,625.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$479.00	\$7,185.00
613	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL	CY	116	\$105.00	\$12,180.00	\$151.72	\$17,599.52	\$82.00	\$9,512.00	\$100.00	\$11,600.00	\$98.00	\$11,368.00
614	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,130.98	\$8,130.98	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,460.89	\$5,460.89	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
638	8" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EA	1	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00	\$3,995.27	\$3,995.27	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,163.00	\$4,163.00
638	WATER SERVICE BRANCH RE-INSTATEMENT	EA	29	\$650.00	\$18,850.00	\$562.64	\$16,316.56	\$595.00	\$17,255.00	\$600.00	\$17,400.00	\$895.00	\$25,955.00
638	WATER SERVICE BRANCH (FROM MAIN TO METER PIT)	EA	13	\$1,350.00	\$17,550.00	\$1,738.17	\$22,596.21	\$1,425.00	\$18,525.00	\$1,400.00	\$18,200.00	\$1,274.00	\$16,562.00
638	2" WATER SERVICE BRANCH (FROM MAIN TO MANHOLE)	EA	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,071.38	\$3,071.38	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,654.00	\$3,654.00
638	2" WATER SERVICE RELOCATION (1502 N. MAIN AVENUE)	LUMP	1	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,542.77	\$5,542.77	\$4,725.00	\$4,725.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,884.00	\$3,884.00
638	3/4" TAP AND CORP STOP FOR TESTING AND CHLORINATION	EA	2	\$305.00	\$610.00	\$331.14	\$662.28	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$857.00	\$1,714.00
638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED AND DELIVERED TO CITY	EA	5	\$375.00	\$1,875.00	\$247.43	\$1,237.15	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$407.00	\$2,035.00
638	CONCRETE PLUG OPEN ENDS OF EX. WATERMAIN TO BE ABANDONED	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$901.79	\$901.79	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$386.00	\$386.00
638	8" GATE VALVE	EA	7	\$1,450.00	\$10,150.00	\$1,723.10	\$12,061.70	\$1,350.00	\$9,450.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,837.00	\$12,859.00
638	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY INCLUDING VALVE & 6" PIPE	EA	5	\$4,350.00	\$21,750.00	\$5,419.06	\$27,095.30	\$4,755.00	\$23,775.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,482.00	\$22,410.00
659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,600.13	\$8,600.13	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,575.00	\$3,575.00
SPECIAL	TEMPORARY WATER MAIN AND SERVICES, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$32,762.63	\$32,762.63	\$29,950.00	\$29,950.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
OPTION A													
638	8" C909 DR-18 CL 150 PVC WATER MAIN, BENDS AND FITTINGS	FT	2477	\$60.00	\$148,620.00	\$57.32	\$141,981.64	\$57.80	\$143,170.60	\$65.00	\$161,005.00	\$57.00	\$141,189.00
CITY 800-5	TRACER WIRE & CONNECTIONS	FT	2500	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.25	\$625.00	\$0.50	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00
Total Base + Option A					\$581,087.00		\$535,609.00		\$549,031.10		\$557,300.00		\$557,313.00
OPTION B													
638	8" CLASS 53 DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, BENDS AND FITTINGS	FT	2477	\$70.00	\$173,390.00	\$72.64	\$179,929.28	\$69.25	\$171,532.25	\$83.00	\$205,591.00	\$77.00	\$190,729.00
Total Base + Option B					\$603,357.00		\$572,931.64		\$576,142.75		\$599,386.00		\$604,353.00